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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

June 13, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

The Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services

FROM The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

Forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Brookes Point, Palawan with the

investigation report categorical recommendation on the application for Survey Authority of Lot
1369-D, Csd-04-016616, identical to Lot 2155, Pls-471-D and portion of Lot 1369, Pls -471-
D, located in Brgy. Poblacion, Balabac, Palawan, applied by the Heirs of Felix Fabio, Sr. /

Reference No: 2023-5159

After evaluation, this office found out the following:
That Lot1369-D, falls within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 840,

Project No. 11, and Block No. I, duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on December
12, 1929.

That subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical description
(V-37) from the Office of the CENRO Brookes Point.

That the subject lot consist of four (4) corners covering an area of 759 sq. meters.

Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map.

Relative hereto, issuance of survey authority is strongly recommended.
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: Republic of the Philippines s
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

iy

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that portion of Lot 1369-D, Csd-04-016616, identical to Lot 2155,
Pls-471-D and portion of Lot 1369, Pls -471-D, is within Alienable and Disposable Land per
LC Map No. 840, Project No. 11, and Block No. I, duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on
December 12, 1929.
Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 13" day of June 2023 for confirmatory verification of the Regional office.

{

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

DENR-pa
PEN RO—RE’?%/YQIE)'VS

By : A E D
Damm.“fﬂ‘ _F0X3 130D

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office
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MAP SHOWING

THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF LOT 1369-D
FOR LC CERTIFICATION APPLIED BY
HEIRS OF FELIX FABIO, SR.

Located at Brgy. Poblacion
Municipality of Balabac
Province of Palawan

Coordinate System: UTM

Projection: Transverse Mercator
Datum: Luzon 1911

Legend SCALE: 1:500
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

i

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Provincial Environment and OENR PENR C
Natural Resources Officer P AL / YAN REG OROS
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT - TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

DATE : June 1, 2023

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey
Authority for subdivision of Lot No. 2155, PLS 471-D, identical to Lot No. 1369-D, Csd-04-
016616 containing an area of 750 square meters located at Barangay II, Balabac, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

1. That the lot is within the Alienable and Disposable Zone under L.C Map No. 840,

Project No. 11, Block XI, duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on December 12,

1929;

That the subject lot is free from claims and conflict;

3. That it is respectfully recommended that the request for issuance of Survey Authority
be forwarded to the Regional Office for clearance to issue Survey Authority be given

to subdivide the subject lot and confirmation of Land Classification Status pursuant to
the provisions of DMC 2019-10.

9

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached
are geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.
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Republic of the Philippines :
Department of Environment and Natural Resources -

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan - 5305

Email Address: cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph

June 1, 2023

MEMORANDUM:
FOR The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY

FILED BY THE HEIRS OF FELIX FABIO SR.
REPRESENTED BY LYDIA F. SANTOS TO SUBDIVIDE
LOT NO. 2155, PLS 471-D IDENTICAL TO LOT NO. 1369-
D, CSD-04-016616 LOCATED AT BARANGAY I,
BALABAC, PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded herewith is the request for issuance of survey authority
submitted by the heirs of Felix Fabio, Sr. represented by Lydia F. Santos to subdivide Lot
No. 2155, PLS 471, PLS 471-D identical to Lot No. 1369-D, Csd-04-016616 containing
an area of 750 square meters and for confirmation of Land Classification Status and

issuance of clearance pursuant of the provisions of DMC 2019-10 and Technical Bulletin
No. 2020-01.

Submitted are pertinent documents enumerated below, to wit:

SRR ] SO (o

8.

Letter request dated April 24, 2023;

Land Registration Authority dated July 13, 2021;

Barangay Certification dated April 21, 2023;

Senior Citizen 1D;

Affidavit of Rashideen U. Idlana and Elisio Masangkay dated May 2, 2023;
Appoved Survey Plan-Csd-04-016616

Land Classification Certification (Annex “H”) for affirmation/confirmation,
B. L. Form No. V-37 and Investigation report with categorical recommendation
dated May 15, 2023 and geotagged pictures; and

Transmittal of the Report dated June 1, 2023.

For your information, record and consideration.

Doc. Ref. No. 2023-1920 £

rps meq

. N e
M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916. 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915

Email/Gmail: cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph
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I,,fZTTER REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORTY/ORDER

Name of Requesting Party: _é/«'- of faly i pr8/D SR [ 5 4/‘0/4‘/‘7 SHANTRS
Address: RGeS B4 Lokt o

TFICE OF THE CENRO

Date: ApR/Z 4o o287 SRODRE"S BANT SALAWAN
The Community Environment and F i 9y ﬂé‘x,. 3 ?
Natural Resources Officer g C oy %ZA;PR,O;W z\,23‘ ]
Brooke’s Point, Palawan éj % !;Y Vi 3§

/ &
Sir: '

The undersigned respectfully request m your good office to issue survey authority to
subdivide/ segregate our occupations and improvements over which we have interests on:

LotNo: _ AIeY-2 C_{Q_:‘_@// Cebte
Identical Lot No: X /W //M»"’ 97 0

Portion of Lot No: l@’_@f“/_ﬂ/é Zddnz

Area: NP SO,

Location: f&eﬁ(&r'd ‘,ﬁng/ﬂfﬁ?M

Please find attached requirements based on checklist provided. Thank you very much for
your immediate action on this request.

Very respectfully yours
.2?7‘/‘&2)0; oUR fap
(P;m name ovir.hsi gna(ure) i

Contact No:

CHECKLIST OF REQUIREMENTS IN REQUESTING SURVEY ORDER/AUTHORITY
DMC 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019

1. Latest/Updated Tax Declaration duly certified by city/munictpal assessor (f apphicable )
2. LRA and RTCMTC court clearances (if applicable)
Barangay Certification (on applicants actual residence and possession ol lot)
- Any government-issued identification card( Valid 11D Barangay. Volers, I'IN)
. Swom Affidavit of Two (2) disinterested persons (residents of barangay where the land is located)
6. Waiver of Land Rights (if applicable)
7. Approved Survey Plan (if' applicable )
B. Special Power of Attomey (for representatives )
9. A & D Centitication for affirmation/confirmation of SMID/AR DTS
10, Techmieal Deseniption/ V-37/ Sketch Map
I vestigation report and geotagged photos
12 Memo Transmitial of CENRO to PENRO with categonical findmgs and recommiendations

[P




ke An MU UBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
oy KAGAWARAN NG KATARUNGAN ~
ANGA&IWAAN SA PATALAAN NG LUPAIN
3 (LAND RI-ZGIS'I'RA‘I‘I()N AUTHORITY)
Last Avenue, cor. NIA Road
Quezon City

g S

July 13,2021

ATTY. EMELYNE V. TaLAps CESE | @@{Pﬂn[] “_J‘I

- YD ’
Ac?mg ;)iroclor } D[C 07 2021 |
Land Managemany Buteay e ane T’
880 Fstucn Building, Queron Ave. Lo L 20051 J
Barangay Paigsahan. Quezon City R R

Dear Diee ey Tolahis,

This is in connection with your letter dated Aprit 14 2021 in relation to your previous letter
aated July 20 2020 both addressed to HON. RENATO D BERMEJO. Administrator, this Authority,
which was the subject of his |+ Indorsement dated June 23. 2021 1o the undersigned reqguesting
iIntormation as 1o which of the survey projects in CENRO Brooke's Point, Palowan as enurneroted
"N yourletter dated July 20, 2020, were covered by Codastral Court Proceedings and the current
status of said codastral proceedings. please be informed of the following, to wit:

4. LRC Cad. Recore No. N- 145 ]
B.L.Cose 3is covered by Cad. Cuse No N !

Survey Project I Location [ Status i

. e - RN Y - = F e —
1. PLS12 R } Bvogg_e;"s._t‘o_npﬂ-’ub_lk_.; Land Subdivision No Cagastral Record )
'_ e PLS1y — - | Brooke s Puinl Pubiic. Lond Subdivicon __] No Cagasral Recora e
YLy ve f Brooke s Point Fublic Land Sutsfivic e i BL Cose 2 covered by Cod Case NO N ]

3_LRC Cod. Record No. N 134

L8180 T ooy, books s Pl Paean e Cadmbei Recor | T
atibacr 8l T e Lnang/ianog, Braoka's iair Paowan —}.No Cadastral Recora ot o
poXeniCly T Biake s P M Poigweny ———f DO OO RecOG Ry
oL ndAe D [Ralorasg Palawen - o Lodotkol Recorg T s
£ P b XY Batabac, Paowon e NO Cadjostal Record
A T B T ) )

) NS ]

e e ———piRlaro, Polowan - MR Covoshal kecog (

LS aAD & T—?u!ctgqc Pubiic Lo Subdivs . No Cadasal Regoigy

T a5 39s 1 oabar Rubte fone Sybrwncy T j-No Codostrol Rec ors
Le CAD 795D - _<{_R_mqmm Cargosire: | Noquggjn‘q;_ggcom_

15 CADY /%4 1) MOOKE S POINY C AR (o e ang sotoro | Ne Codaswel Recorg

LEsprneany |

i rcase a Certfication of Siaty; of a parceai

I No Cadastral Record is needed. this Aythor
descriphon ond copy of Cadastral Map ane
certfication is issued.

of land covered by these Survey Projects with
'y must be furnished  with certified techrical
a cettification fee js to be poid before said

for her honor's information ang guidance. Thank you.

Very respectfully yours,
FOWR "Wy AHMINNTRAYOQ'

- &
Original Régitiration Division

Cooy furmished

Hon. Renato D. Bermejo
Admmistrator, This Authority

a,‘”‘i’.

« 2172




hepublic of tue pPanilippines
Province of Palawan
OFFICs Qf THE PUNONG BuRA NGA Y

Municigal ity of i pag
Berangay of pop, I7

— — — — — — —— — — — — — —

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :

™IS IS TO CEXTIFY TAT M. _Heirs of Pelix Fabi

is tae rigatfful claisant, actwrl ocCcupant and recognized possessor

of a parcel of land known as Lot No. 1369-D

conta ining an area of 120 sgm. hectares and had introduced valuable
improvements consisting of _ cocoputs and bapanss .

Inis is to certify further that above-meationed lot is free
from claims and conflicts,

Issued tanis 21st day of April 20_2} upon request

of tne above-mamed person for waatever legal purpose it mmy serve
him best,

L &
v
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“-,l’."".‘ - ..s\- Bt ¥ Bl J
Proviace of Pslaw.m /1 i B.S. . )
Muric ipal ity ef r@ga?é&r"mu/ )

A_FE 1 DA VIT

Tt I, CH TR 20 ZDLANA » of legal age,  nArenray
Filipime and’a resident ef Berwmg: y 265 - 7% y OACHIARC.
Palawan, after naviag oeex duly swer@n te law, de LEre y depose and
Say;

Duat 1 am old resident of above-mentioned leeality and vexry
familiar wita Lot Ne. /(W OA o740 , lecated at 298lcc 400
B AL TOAC y Palawar, conte iniay aa area of Zc2” Byma ;

fat above-moted lot is peacelul exclus ively aand Contimueusly
eCcupied, pessessed amd develeped by J £/ /2 (R gimce

(272 to date and .&Ve made Considerap provéments Comsisting
a Co C) 17 Mﬁ&ﬁfﬂ{* :

Toat 1am exccuting tais affidavit to testify and suppart tae

lawful claim and eccupa tion eof & iu A g,z.,re.ééx P8/ R
sver tae swject lot aud it is free ITom elaims & o conilicts;

Zhat I fully undeastanma ail tae contcats neceof after it was
read aad expla imed te tue dialect kanowa to me anc it is my veluntary
act and deed.

IN WiTNESS AEREQ*, 1 nereunto /azdl\zx ny slgnature tais 2@
day of PTAY €023 at gr/> DA s, Palawan,
- 7

7

m. ZolxAly
/5/’? AT Eat )
SUBSCRIZED AND Sw(uN to before we or tne e and place abgye-

written, Affiant ex/:t/m/'ted to me nisfner 2L 4 9-/0-/o- pirg o/
issued at A on v /A z
r 4




L

_‘.Er 1uJ~V1T

.

Tet I, sL/S’/& W_zé'?’ , of legl ¢ Vi i N

Fillpime and o redident ef BRIWNg: Y BLAT2 s BACAIIC
Blawin, after aaviag oecr duly swex ¢ law, cIo aerely depose and
8ay;

Pao t 1 am old xresident of above-mentioned locality and ve
familiaxr wita Lol Ne. /e 0AC /70 , lécated at R4 Z
BALR9AC , Palswan, conte ining aa area of D’ S ;

7

Mhat above-noted lot is pescelully exclu.litelx and tontn\uull.y

eccup ied, pessessed and develeped big 7" /D s iace
to da te and .sve made Considera Prevcme muti.lg
a‘fZﬂ. CDCIILIN AND A IAS

Tat 1 am executing tais aifidavit to te-tiiy and s?port toe
lawful cla ik and eccupa tien ef sa id R -
ever tae swject lot sad it is fxeeirem & co 3

Buat I fully wdaistend ail Wwe conwals asceef after it was
read aad expla imed te tae dialect kaowa %o me and it is my veluntary
act gand deed.

IN WATNESS HAEKEQ, 1 uereunte Léxgv By Signature tais A7
day of  »eAy 2023 at & psiny , Palawan.

Elyssd M!’t\’wléf)
(aflfEat )

SUBSCRISED AND Sw(uN to before we or tne date and place above-
written, Affiant emihite} to me nisfuer AL YK B/ GERT JEA - GTly
issued at A - on AL /A 2




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

i

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land
in Barangay II, Municipality of Balabac. Province of Palawan containing an area of 759
Square Meters, identified as Lot No. 1369-D, Csd-04-016616, identical to lot 2155, Pls-
471- D and identical to portion of lot 1369, Pls- 471- D, Balabac Public Land Subdivision, as
surveyed for by Heirs of Felix Fabio Sr. was verified to be within the the Alienable and
Disposable Land per LC Map No. 840, Block XI, Project No. 11, duly certified by the
Bureau of Forestry on December 12, 1929,

Issued this 30™ day of May 2023 at CENRO Brooke’s Point, Palawan.

Checked by:

MARLO% SORETES

Forester I//GIS Focal Person

Jx

Approved by:

T.CALUYA
CENRO

‘ 4;54 /\
LEV NA

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
quile Phone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart: 0912-429-0856
F.manI/Gmail:cenro”brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com




B.L. FORM NO.V - 37

Application No.

Applicant Lot No. /369~ Survey No. Csef/ - o4/~ ©/6 /e
Surveyed For ,44»: #ﬂ‘é/ﬁ FA2/C  lden. To Lot No. _ /4%~ Survey No. /4(“ y 779
Surveyed By \Vascrrc /259/4/4(— L, area: AP Ay

Date Survey 7y 27, /PP # Location: Bgy. 2. ,amacnw ,d/-/4,64c px—é«m(/
Date Approved &7 A, /5728 e 7 \f7 N7 o3 4/

Date of Original Survey 7#72c#/ /0~ gz /& /AF

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

|
TIELINES: @’ o0 -0G& Y. #r gitm i | ol ¢7r0
/@WM petiie e ¢a@0///r/&/\f

LINE BEARING DISTANCE LINE BEARING DISTANCE
12 | e/ e P IR — LS
23 V' oo-gi& XT- 9 7 LAC
3-4 N 77 o/&c) N @37 B4
4-5 W rp—o370) o NHr  BL
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67
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<, ) NEF 7
SKETCH ’ el
ler 1370, pX L7/ J
) p
N 0
N v
§ 3
3 U
IR B
2
§ 5
R o Kt D

T. D. Research By: Bk
T. D. Sketch By: % g

T. D. Checked B

Date :




Kepublic of tne pail ippines
Department of Eanvironment and I tural Resources
MIMAKORA KEGION
COMMUNITY ENVILONMENT AND N\ TURA L KESOUKCGLS OFFICE
0 Brookes point, pPalawan

MEMOxa NDUM

FOR : The Community Environment and
Na tural Kesources Qff icer

FROM ¢ Iend Mpnagecment Inspec tor

SUBJECT H

) QL : M2y 15, 2023

I am submitting tais report in compliance wita your instruc-
tion to conduct investigation for sSurvey putaor ity as requested by tae
heirs of Felix Fabio Sr.,, represented by Lydia Fabio Santos covered by
Document Ref., No., 2023-1379.

SUBJECT LOT

Ine subject area is Lot 2155, Pls 471-D, identical to Lot
1369-D, Csd 04-Olco86 located at Barangay I1II, Poblacion, Balabac, Palawan
Conta ining an:area-of 750 sqm,only.

CIA 1A NIS
~ Claiments are taue legal swviving legitimate cnildren of the
late Felix Fabio Sr. represented by [ydia F. Santos, femle, 74 yr.old,
widow 2nd now residing at Hagonoy, Eulakan,
PROCEEDINGS AND ACTIVITIES UNDER T\ KEN

Upon receipt of yow imnstruction, I imnedia tely conducted
tae investigation and tne following were undertaken,

1. Toat tone undersigned conducted Geotagging activities on
e subject area and tue improvements tuer-of were coconuts and benanas,

2., Tnat tne two witnessess affirmed and confirmed that tae
Claimants and requestees are true and lawful owner and Claimant taercof.
FINDINGS A ND LEC OVENIR TIONS

After the conduct of tue investiga tion, I furtaer found out
and verified tue following,

) 1, Paat listed claiment on tae Csd plan Norberto Masngkay
is tae owner of Lots 13694, B and C, Csd 04-016216 and he nad already
waived nis rights in favor of ais caildren described as follows;

2. Lot 13654 in favor of Virgilio VMasangkay;

b, Lot 1365-8 in favor of Felipe Masangkay;

8. Lot 1309-C in favor of Gima Meszangkay and all ssid
transferees nad already perfected taeir owner-nip tuereof under Free Patent
and tae rem ining lot 1303-D was intended for Felix Fabio and hLis fomily;

<, Duat above-noted Subject area is within tae A and D zone
under project 11, IC. 840, duly cer tif ied by then Bureau of Forestsy on
December 12, 1929,

3.Taat tne subgect area is free from Cla ims and conflicts,

. _ 4. Tnat tae subject lot is not covered by any pending land
Tegistra tion proceedings as Supported by a letter nercto attached,

. ) 2. Tna tae subject ares is outside civil or military reser-
va tionsg

It is mespectiully recommended that tae Suwvey pAutaorit
request be forwarded to tue Regional QOffice for confirmatioi of A aqdyD
Status and approval, A ttacued are Geotagged photos, ‘




Region IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

v Republic of the Philippines . '
: Department of Environment and Natural Resources
d f
—
~——

Altitude
77 m

Altitude 7 . v
79m ¢ ,0/21‘2442023

Geotagged paotos taken on Lot 1369-D,
to Lot 2155, Pls 471-D at Brgy. II,
owned by tane Heirs of Felix Fabio Sr

C‘sd 04-016616, ident.
Poblacion, Ba l12bac, Palawan




